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First Merit List of Selected Candidates and Instructions  

for Admissions to MSc Biotechnology-I  

(Academic Year 2024-25) 
 

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS 

 
1. The list of Selected Candidates for the admission to MSc (Biotechnology) Part I is given 

below. 

2. All the Candidates whose names are given below hereby informed to fill the admission 

form via college website link: https://moderngk.vriddhionline.com/ and complete the 

admission process including payment of fees within the stipulated time.  

3. Admission is subject to passing the eligibility degree examination (BSc Biotechnology; 

BSc Nanoscience and Nanotechnology; BSc Blended; BSc Agriculture Biotechnology or 

equivalent with minimum 55% marks for Open category and 50% for reserved categories) 

as per the eligibility criteria.  

4. Admission for the candidates in first merit list starts from 13/06/2024.  

5. Last date for payment of fees and completing the online admission process: 20/06/2024 

6. In case of any difficulty in filling online application or payment of fees, candidates or 

parents can visit the college for assistance and completion of the process 

7. If any document like Leaving Certificate, Caste Certificate is not available, kindly upload 

self-attested undertaking regarding submission of the same. Admission will be final on the 

submission of TYBSc results (all the semesters: final result). 

8. All the rules, regulations and time-to-time notifications/guidelines from Savitribai Phule 

Pune University, Government of Maharashtra, and University Grants Commission (UGC) 

will be followed strictly and candidates should regularly visit the college website for 

updates.   

9. If vacancies are available after this admission process, college can admit other eligible 

candidates as per the rules.    

 

http://www.moderncollegegk.org/
https://moderngk.vriddhionline.com/
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Savitribai Phule Pune University Candidates 

 
Form No First Name Last Name Category University TOTAL MARKS  

(OUT OF 100) 

MGKBT24-18 RUSHIKA DANDARE OPEN SPPU 90.0 

MGKBT24-75 VAISHNAVI AGARWAL OPEN SPPU 88.3 

MGKBT24-08 AVANI THAKARE OPEN SPPU 85.4 

MGKBT24-13 PAYAL BHUSARE OBC SPPU 83.2 

MGKBT24-45 SAPNA SHARMA OPEN SPPU 82.5 

MGKBT24-21 ANUSHKA MAHALE SC SPPU 81.6 

MGKBT24-65 ADITI PHATAK OPEN SPPU 81.6 

MGKBT24-79 PRAJWAL CHAUDHARI SEBC SPPU 81.6 

MGKBT24-97 PRATHAMESH WAGHMODE NT-C SPPU 80.8 

MGKBT24-66 DAKSHATA KAPADNIS OBC SPPU 78.2 

MGKBT24-57 TANVI PAWATE OBC SPPU 78.2 

MGKBT24-10 MIHEKA MALI OBC SPPU 76.9 

MGKBT24-23 SNEHAL PATIL OBC SPPU 75.8 

MGKBT24-94 OMRADHA BIRADAR EWS SPPU 75.0 

MGKBT24-11 ADITI BHANAGE OPEN SPPU 74.0 

MGKBT24-80 SEJAL DHAWANE SC SPPU 73.1 

MGKBT24-61 NIVEDITA DHUMAL EWS SPPU 71.3 

MGKBT24-82 RUSHABH WAKADE OBC SPPU 70.6 

MGKBT24-62 SAMPADA PAWAR OBC SPPU 70.4 

MGKBT24-89 ISHA PATIL EWS SPPU 69.7 

MGKBT24-26 POOJA SHEVKARI OBC SPPU 69.2 

MGKBT24-12 RUCHITA SHINDE OBC SPPU 68.8 

MGKBT24-59 RUTUJA HAPSE OBC SPPU 68.5 

MGKBT24-40 PRATIKSHA GODASE OBC SPPU 67.9 

MGKBT24-43 YASHASHRI CHAUDHARI OBC SPPU 67.3 

MGKBT24-90 PRASIDDHI ADLINGE OBC SPPU 64.6 

MGKBT24-38 PIYUSH SHIRSATHE OBC SPPU 64.2 

MGKBT24-42 TEJASHREE TILEKAR OBC SPPU 63.6 

MGKBT24-27 NIDHI KULKARNI OPEN SPPU 63.4 

MGKBT24-28 NANDANA PODUVAL OPEN SPPU 63.2 

MGKBT24-92 SAMIKSHA JADHAO VJ-A SPPU 63.1 

MGKBT24-96 PRATIKSHA KHANDARE SC SPPU 62.6 

MGKBT24-50 SHANTANU GAIKWAD SC SPPU 62.1 

MGKBT24-09 SAKSHI AGLAVE NT-C SPPU 61.1 

MGKBT24-78 BHAKTI AHER SC SPPU 60.8 

MGKBT24-33 KOMAL INGALE OPEN SPPU 59.6 

MGKBT24-32 SAKSHI BABAR OBC SPPU 57.2 

MGKBT24-83 RAHUL SALUNKE NT-B SPPU 56.6 

MGKBT24-88 GAURI GAIKWAD OBC SPPU 51.8 

MGKBT24-44 SNEHA PANAD SC SPPU 50.4 

MGKBT24-04 VAISHNAVI SAWANT EWS SPPU 49.9 

MGKBT24-58 KUNAL Gaikwad OBC SPPU 47.0 

MGKBT24-31 CHINMAYI KODNIKAR OPEN SPPU 46.2 
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Form No First Name Last Name Category University TOTAL MARKS  

(OUT OF 100) 

MGKBT24-98 SHREYAS SAKATE SC SPPU 38.2 

MGKBT24-29 SHRAVANI KANE OPEN SPPU 33.2 

MGKBT24-47 RUTUJA INGALE SEBC SPPU 31.6 

MGKBT24-93 AMIT GANGURDE OPEN SPPU 28.0 

Category-wise List – SPPU Candidates 

SC      
Form No First Name Last Name Category University TOTAL MARKS 

(OUT OF 100) 

MGKBT24-21 ANUSHKA MAHALE SC SPPU 81.6 

MGKBT24-80 SEJAL DHAWANE SC SPPU 73.1 

MGKBT24-96 PRATIKSHA KHANDARE SC SPPU 62.6 

MGKBT24-50 SHANTANU GAIKWAD SC SPPU 62.1 

MGKBT24-78 BHAKTI AHER SC SPPU 60.8 

MGKBT24-44 SNEHA PANAD SC SPPU 50.4 

MGKBT24-98 SHREYAS SAKATE SC SPPU 38.2 

      
NT      
Form No First Name Last Name Category University TOTAL MARKS 

(OUT OF 100) 

MGKBT24-97 PRATHAMESH WAGHMODE NT-C SPPU 80.8 

MGKBT24-92 SAMIKSHA JADHAO VJ-A SPPU 63.1 

MGKBT24-09 SAKSHI AGLAVE NT-C SPPU 61.1 

MGKBT24-83 RAHUL SALUNKE NT-B SPPU 56.6 

      
SEBC      
Form No First Name Last Name Category University TOTAL MARKS 

(OUT OF 100) 

MGKBT24-79 PRAJWAL CHAUDHARI SEBC SPPU 81.6 

MGKBT24-47 RUTUJA Ingale SEBC SPPU 31.6  
         

OBC      

Form No First Name Last Name Category University TOTAL MARKS 

(OUT OF 100) 

MGKBT24-13 PAYAL BHUSARE OBC SPPU 83.2 

MGKBT24-66 DAKSHATA KAPADNIS OBC SPPU 78.2 

MGKBT24-57 TANVI PAWATE OBC SPPU 78.2 

MGKBT24-10 MIHEKA MALI OBC SPPU 76.9 

MGKBT24-23 SNEHAL PATIL OBC SPPU 75.8 

MGKBT24-82 RUSHABH WAKADE OBC SPPU 70.6 

MGKBT24-62 SAMPADA PAWAR OBC SPPU 70.4 

MGKBT24-26 POOJA SHEVKARI OBC SPPU 69.2 

MGKBT24-12 RUCHITA SHINDE OBC SPPU 68.8 

MGKBT24-59 RUTUJA HAPSE OBC SPPU 68.5 

MGKBT24-40 PRATIKSHA GODASE OBC SPPU 67.9 
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Form No First Name Last Name Category University TOTAL MARKS  

(OUT OF 100) 

MGKBT24-43 YASHASHRI CHAUDHARI OBC SPPU 67.3 

MGKBT24-90 PRASIDDHI ADLINGE OBC SPPU 64.6 

MGKBT24-38 PIYUSH SHIRSATHE OBC SPPU 64.2 

MGKBT24-42 TEJASHREE TILEKAR OBC SPPU 63.6 

MGKBT24-32 SAKSHI BABAR OBC SPPU 57.2 

MGKBT24-88 GAURI GAIKWAD OBC SPPU 51.8 

MGKBT24-58 KUNAL Gaikwad OBC SPPU 47.0 

      
EWS      
Form No First Name Last Name Category University TOTAL MARKS 

(OUT OF 100) 

MGKBT24-94 OMRADHA BIRADAR EWS SPPU 75.0 

MGKBT24-61 NIVEDITA DHUMAL EWS SPPU 71.3 

MGKBT24-89 ISHA PATIL EWS SPPU 69.7 

MGKBT24-04 VAISHNAVI SAWANT EWS SPPU 49.9 

      

OPEN      
Form No First Name Last Name Category University TOTAL MARKS 

(OUT OF 100) 

MGKBT24-18 RUSHIKA DANDARE OPEN SPPU 90.0 

MGKBT24-75 VAISHNAVI AGARWAL OPEN SPPU 88.3 

MGKBT24-08 AVANI THAKARE OPEN SPPU 85.4 

MGKBT24-45 SAPNA SHARMA OPEN SPPU 82.5 

MGKBT24-65 ADITI PHATAK OPEN SPPU 81.6 

MGKBT24-11 ADITI BHANAGE OPEN SPPU 74.0 

MGKBT24-27 NIDHI KULKARNI OPEN SPPU 63.4 (N.E.) 

MGKBT24-28 NANDANA PODUVAL OPEN SPPU 63.2 

MGKBT24-33 KOMAL INGALE OPEN SPPU 59.6 

MGKBT24-31 CHINMAYI KODNIKAR OPEN SPPU 46.2 

MGKBT24-29 SHRAVANI KANE OPEN SPPU 33.2 

MGKBT24-93 AMIT GANGURDE OPEN SPPU 28.0 
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Other University Candidates 

Form No First Name Last Name Category University TOTAL MARKS 

(OUT OF 100) 

MGKBT24-02 VINEET TIWARI OPEN Other 83.3 

MGKBT24-76 NILOFAR SAESTA OPEN Other 74.6 

MGKBT24-05 SNEHAL PATLE OBC Other 74.5 

MGKBT24-46 SAKSHI PATIL OPEN Other 73.6 

MGKBT24-35 SHRUTI SAWANT EWS Other 73.4 

MGKBT24-72 LAXMI VIJAYKUMAR SC Other 71.9 

MGKBT24-36 ANUSHKA THAKARE OBC Other 71.5 

MGKBT24-91 PRATIKSHA KHARADKAR OBC Other 69.9 

MGKBT24-56 KALYANI THAKARE OBC Other 69.0 

MGKBT24-77 TANVI DONGARE SEBC Other 68.8 

MGKBT24-74 PRANAV NAGE NT-C Other 68.5 

MGKBT24-20 PIYUSHA YEWALE EWS Other 67.1 

MGKBT24-87 SHRUTIKA SONKAWADE SC Other 66.7 

MGKBT24-85 GAYATRI WAGHULDE OPEN Other 58.2 

MGKBT24-37 NANDINI BERUNGI SC Other 51.8 

MGKBT24-70 DIYA SINGH OPEN Other 50.8 (N.E.) 

MGKBT24-53 RUCHITA INDAPURE SBC Other 50.1 

MGKBT24-01 RUTUJA JADHAV EWS Other 46.3 

MGKBT24-30 SURAJ GUTTE NT-D Other 43.4 

MGKBT24-06 PRACHI JONDHALE SC Other 39.7 

MGKBT24-25 ASMITA DHUPPE OBC Other 29.7 

MGKBT24-03 SANJANA TODKAR OBC Other 27.8 

MGKBT24-34 RAJNANDINI MHETRE OBC Other 24.5 

MGKBT24-81 ANUJA SURYAWANSHI SC Other 23.2 

      

Category-wise List – Other University Candidates 

Form No First Name Last Name Category University TOTAL MARKS 

(OUT OF 100) 

Open           

MGKBT24-02 VINEET TIWARI OPEN Other 83.3 

MGKBT24-76 NILOFAR SAESTA OPEN Other 74.6 

MGKBT24-46 SAKSHI PATIL OPEN Other 73.6 

MGKBT24-85 GAYATRI WAGHULDE OPEN Other 58.2 

MGKBT24-70 DIYA SINGH OPEN Other 50.8 

Reserved Category     
Form No First Name Last Name Category University TOTAL MARKS  

(OUT OF 100) 

MGKBT24-05 SNEHAL PATLE OBC Other 74.5 

MGKBT24-35 SHRUTI SAWANT EWS Other 73.4 

MGKBT24-72 LAXMI VIJAYKUMAR SC Other 71.9 

MGKBT24-36 ANUSHKA THAKARE OBC Other 71.5 

MGKBT24-91 PRATIKSHA KHARADKAR OBC Other 69.9 
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Form No First Name Last Name Category University TOTAL MARKS  

(OUT OF 100) 

MGKBT24-56 KALYANI THAKARE OBC Other 69.0 

MGKBT24-77 TANVI DONGARE SEBC Other 68.8 

MGKBT24-74 PRANAV NAGE NT-C Other 68.5 

MGKBT24-20 PIYUSHA YEWALE EWS Other 67.1 

MGKBT24-87 SHRUTIKA SONKAWADE SC Other 66.7 

MGKBT24-37 NANDINI BERUNGI SC Other 51.8 

MGKBT24-53 RUCHITA INDAPURE SBC Other 50.1 

MGKBT24-01 RUTUJA JADHAV EWS Other 46.3 

MGKBT24-30 SURAJ GUTTE NT-D Other 43.4 

MGKBT24-06 PRACHI JONDHALE SC Other 39.7 

MGKBT24-25 ASMITA DHUPPE OBC Other 29.7 

MGKBT24-03 SANJANA TODKAR OBC Other 27.8 

MGKBT24-34 RAJNANDINI MHETRE OBC Other 24.5 

MGKBT24-81 ANUJA SURYAWANSHI SC Other 23.2 

*N.E.: Not eligible  

 

 

Dr. Vinay Kumar       Dr. Sanjay Kharat 

Associate Professor and Head      Principal 

Department of Biotechnology 


